MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481

Capacitive
Load
(µF Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MI1012S-03RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 838 15 3.3 2,500 0.0 82 4,700 2,000
MI1012S-05RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 980 15 5.0 2,000 0.0 85 2,200 2,000
MI1012S-12RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 954 15 12.0 830 0.0 87 330 2,000
MI1012S-15RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 952 15 15.0 670 0.0 88 220 2,000
MI1012D-05RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 992 15 ±5.0 ±1,000 0.0 84 1,000 2,000
MI1012D-12RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 956 15 ±12.0 ±416 0.0 87 150 2,000
MI1012D-15RW(-H) 12 9.0 - 18.0 957 15 ±15.0 ±333 0.0 87 100 2,000
MI1024S-03RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 414 12 3.3 2,500 0.0 83 4,700 1,000
MI1024S-05RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 490 12 5.0 2,000 0.0 85 2,200 1,000
MI1024S-12RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 472 12 12.0 830 0.0 88 330 1,000
MI1024S-15RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 471 12 15.0 670 0.0 89 220 1,000
MI1024D-05RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 490 12 ±5.0 ±1,000 0.0 85 1,000 1,000
MI1024D-12RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 473 12 ±12.0 ±416 0.0 88 150 1,000
MI1024D-15RW(-H) 24 18.0 - 36.0 468 12 ±15.0 ±333 0.0 89 100 1,000
MI1048S-03RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 207 10 3.3 2,500 0.0 83 4,700 500
MI1048S-05RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 242 10 5.0 2,000 0.0 86 2,200 500
MI1048S-12RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 233 10 12.0 830 0.0 89 330 500
MI1048S-15RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 235 10 15.0 670 0.0 89 220 500
MI1048D-05RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 242 10 ±5.0 ±1,000 0.0 86 1,000 500
MI1048D-12RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 239 10 ±12.0 ±416 0.0 87 150 500
MI1048D-15RW(-H) 48 36.0 - 75.0 237 10 ±15.0 ±333 0.0 88 100 500
Remote On/Off
All models of the MI1000xRW series can be turned on/off remotely by applying by applying a positive logic signal to
pin 6.  The specifi cations for the ON/OFF function are given in the table below. The maximum sink current at the control
pin (pin 6) during a logic low  is -500 µA. The maximum allowable leakage current of a switch connected to the control